FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-13353.0044USWO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original d	
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eric C	Charles REYNOLDS	The University of Melbourne
ETIC CHATICS RETIVOLDS		Grattan Street
		Parkville, Victoria 3052
		AUSTRALIA
		110011dtEit
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
	of conveyance:	
⊠ A:	ssignment	
	ecurity Agreement	
U O	ther:	
T	D-4 I-1 17 2006	
Execution	Date: July 17, 2006	
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this o	document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent.	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		, ,
11/916	5,831	
C 31		mbers anached? Yes No
o. Name a	and address of party to whom correspondence conc should be mailed:	erning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I
шосишени	should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	Brian H. Batzli	Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Addiess.	P.O. Box 2903	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	141111111111111111111111111111111111111	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
		overpayments to the 2 special decount minimum. 15 5/20
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statem	ent and signature:	
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
origina	il document.	· · · · · ·
Duian II D) o ← 1; (20,060)	* Y\- X
Brian H. Batzli (32,960)		December 13, 2007
Name of Person Signing S		Signature Date
<u> </u>	SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTROL O	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
F	ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d):	- 4- 110 Dec 17- 1 1000 Dec. 1 17
	hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile (o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: December 13,
4	vv1.	
		By: (id) (-)
		Name: Erik Romsaas 23552
	Do	not detach this portion PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 020252 FRAME: 0078

700353523

This assignment deed

is made on the date specified in the schedule between the following parties:

- The person named in the schedule as the Assignor (Assignor)
- The person named in the schedule as the Assignee (Assignee)

Recitals

- A. The Assignor is the inventor of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

This deed witnesses

that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree:

1 Assignment

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys Melbourne\004831350

Printed 3 July 2006 (11:16)

page 1

Schedule

Effective date of assignment:

7 June 2006

Assignor:

Eric Charles Reynolds,

of 720 Swanston Street, Carlton, Victoria 3053, Australia

Assignee:

The University of Melbourne,

of Grattan Street, Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application No 2005902961 filed on 7 June 2005 entitled "Dental mineralisation", the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in that

application.

International Patent Application No PCT/AU2006/000785 filed on 7 June 2006 entitled "Dental mineralization" and claiming convention priority from Australian Patent Application No 2005902961 filed on 7 June 2005 entitled "Dental mineralisation".

Executed as a deed:

Signed sealed and delivered by Eric Charles Reynolds

in the presence of:

Witness

Name (please print)

Fre Ray

Signed sealed and delivered for and on behalf of The University of Melbourne

by:

Signature

Professor John A. McKenzle Duty Vice-Chancellor (Research)

Name & Title "" omversity of Melbourne

Date: 17/7/06

RECORDED: 12/13/2007

1350 Printed 3 July 2006 (11:16)

p**aga** 2